CH \$115.00 3207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dialog LLC		01/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProQuest LLC	
Street Address:	789 E. Eisenhower Parkway	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48106-1346	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3207078	CHRONOLOG
Registration Number:	1024906	DIALOG
Registration Number:	1729896	DIALOG
Registration Number:	2744094	TOXFILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108419800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson/Cobalt LLP

Address Line 1: 1912 BONITA AVENUE

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94704

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dialog LLC to ProQuest LLC TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Dialog LLC to ProQuest LLC TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dialog LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business of 789 E. Eisenhower Parkway, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48106-1346, United States, owns the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and;

WHEREAS ProQuest LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 789 E. Eisenhower Parkway, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48106-1346, United States, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dialog LLC hereby assigns to ProQuest LLC all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s), and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, other violations. In the event that Dialog LLC locates or determines any additional trademarks which it owns and were intended to be included as part of this Assignment, said additional trademarks may be incorporated into this Assignment via email agreement between Dialog LLC and ProQuest LLC.

Assignor	Assignee
Dialog LLC	ProQuest LLC
Laura	Janete Union
Signature	Signature
Martin Reeves	Janet C. Driver
Name	Name
Secretary	Assistant General Counsel, ProQuest
Title	Title
25th January 2022	25th January 2022
Date	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0808

SCHEDULE A

WARE	001015888	APPING	74260.7(6)
CHRONOLOG	United States of America	76615505	3207078
DIALOG	United States of America	73/002216	1024906
DIALOG	United States of America	74/239238	1729896
DIALOG	New Zealand	208065	208965
TOXFILE	United States of America	76327083	2744094

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 01/27/2022